

TP No. 28/25

Amit Nagpal & Anr. vs. Singh Business Centres Ltd.

CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2025

06.05.2025

**Fresh transfer application under Section 448 of BNSS has been received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Nakul SinghBaisoya, Id. Counsel for applicant.

Issue notice of transfer application to the non-applicant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes including whatsapp and email for **21.05.2025**. Dasti.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/06.05.2025