

T.P. (Crl.) No. 28/2025
Amit Nagpal & Anr. vs. Singh Business Centers Ltd.

21.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone for jail inspection.

Present:- Sh. Nakul Singh, Ld counsel for the applicant
through VC.

Process sent to the respondent/non-applicant
through speed post received back unserved.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding officer, list the
matter for purpose already fixed on **16.07.2025**.

(READER)
21.05.2025