

T.P. CRL No. 28/2025

AMIT NAGPAL & ANR. Vs. SINGH BUSINESS CENTRES LTD
CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2025

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Nakul Singh, counsel for the applicant through VC.
Respondent not served.

Counsel for the applicant submits that respondent is lodged
in Neemka Jail, Haryana.

Let the particulars of the respondent be filed on the record
and thereafter, production warrants be issued for production of the
respondent for **09.09.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.07.2025