

T.P. Crl No. 28/2025
Amit Nagpal & Anr. vs. Singh Business Centres Ltd.
CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2025

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. Nakul Singh Basel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners
through VC.

It is submitted that the proprietor of the respondent firm is
presently lodged in Neemka Jail, Haryana.

Let the exact particulars of the proprietor of the respondent
firm be filed on record and thereafter, production warrants be issued for
his production on **09.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.09.2025