

T.P. CrI. No. 28/2025
Amit Nagpal v. Singh Business Centres Ltd.
CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2025

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Shorya Rawat, Proxy counsel for Sh. Nakul Singh Baisoya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks time to file amended memo of parties. Same be filed within two days.

Put up for consideration on **18.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.10.2025