

T.P. CRL No. 28/2025
AMIT NAGPAL Vs. SINGH BUSINESS Centres Ltd.
CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2025

17.12.2025

Present: None.

Put up at 02:00 PM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.12.2025

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Nakul Singh Basoya Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Let production warrants of the respondent no. 2 (accused) namely Pankaj Singh be issued with the directions to the Jail Superintendent, Neemka Jail, Faridabad, Haryana to produce him **through video conferencing** on the NDOH.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to the respondent no. 1. on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for **29.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.12.2025