

**T.P. Crl No. 28/2025**  
**Amit Nagpal v. Singh Business Centres Ltd**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2026**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Nakul Singh Basoya, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners through VC.

Respondent no. 1 served by way of affixation.

Let production warrants of the respondent no. 2 (accused) namely Pankaj Singh be issued with the directions to the Jail Superintendent, Neemka Jail, Faridabad, Haryana to produce him only through video conferencing on the NDOH. The link of this Court be also sent with the production warrants.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.05.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/16.03.2026