

**T.P. Crl No. 28/2025**  
**Amit Nagpal Vs. Singh Business Centres Ltd.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004332-2026**

**11.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Respondent no. 1 served by way of affixation.  
Respondent no. 2 Pankaj Singh produced from Neemka Jail,  
Faridabad, Haryana.

Respondent no. 2 has been asked that whether he has any objection, if both the cases bearing CC NI Act No. 1022/2021 titled as Amit Nagpal Vs. Singh Business Centres Ltd. and CC NI No. 1024/2021 titled as Shweta Nagpal Vs. Singh Business Centres Ltd. are transferred to one Court. To which, he replied that he has objection to the transfer of the aforesaid cases to one Court.

Respondent no.2 further stated that his counsel is not available today and seeks time to consult his Counsel.

Put up for arguments on **22.05.2026**.

***Jail Superintendent, Neemka Jail, Faridabad, Haryana, is directed to produce the respondent no. 2 Pankaj Singh through Video Conferencing on the NDOH.***

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**

Delhi/11.05.2026